BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 426 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "rabies" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; and strike beginning with "limiting" in line 10 down through "rabies;" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "AN" in line 32 down through "SECTION." in line 35.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(B)"; in the same line, strike "[(d)] (F)" and substitute "(<u>E</u>)"; in the same line, after "an" insert "<u>APPARENTLY HEALTHY DOG, CAT, OR FERRET THAT HAS</u> <u>BEEN ADEQUATELY VACCINATED AGAINST RABIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 18-318</u> <u>OF THIS SUBTITLE OR ANY OTHER</u>"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 1 down through "SECTION" in line 2; in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike "(C)" and substitute "(<u>B</u>)"; in line 9, strike "[(b)] (D)" and substitute "(<u>C</u>)"; in line 14, strike "[(c)] (E)" and substitute "(<u>D</u>)"; in line 17, strike "[(d)] (F)" and substitute "(<u>E</u>)"; in the same line, after "officer" insert "<u>OR THE DESIGNEE</u> <u>OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN OR LOCAL HEALTH OFFICER</u>"; and in lines 18 and 19, strike "THAT IS CLINICALLY SUSPECTED TO BE RABID".